

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2768 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7184 OF 2013**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

**V. RAMAKRISHNAN**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**C.T. CHIDAMBARAM**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, this matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit."**

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2014, Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Advocate and sole respondent has not filed Counter-Affidavit till date.

The service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Advocate

C2/hs

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR