

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2768 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7184 OF 2013 and , 23488 &
23489 of 2014

(Application for exemption from filing official translation,
substitution and condonation of delay in substitution)

V. RAMAKRISHNAN **...PETITIONER**
VERSUS
C.T. CHIDAMBARAM **...RESPONDENT**

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th November, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

**"In view of the letter circulated by
learned counsel for the respondent, hearing
of this matter is adjourned for two weeks."**

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 12th November, 2014, Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed Counter-Affidavit so far

It is further submitted that Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate for the petitioner has on 26th November, 2014 filed application for substitution of legal representatives of the sole deceased petitioner and condonation of delay in filing application for substitution. There is a delay of 63 days in filing application for substitution. The applications are registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 23488 & 23489 of 2014. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 27th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Advocate
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Advocate

C2/hs

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR